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Introduction
Thank you for choosing the gaming mouse with marvelous design, MSI Clutch 
GM50, to be your companion. This exquisite gaming mouse will surely give you 
a delightful and professional experience in PC games.

This guide provides instructions and illustrations to help you get the most from 
the mouse, and it is recommended to read this guide before using it.

Overview

1. Left Button 2. Right Button 3. Scroll Wheel
4. DPI Switch 5. Side Button 1 6. Side Button 2
7. Dragon LED 8. Bottom Ring LED 9. Anti-slip Sidegrip

簡  介
感謝選用電競系列產品 MSI Clutch GM50。此精心設計製作的專業電競滑鼠將帶
給您愉悅與專業的個人電腦遊戲使用體驗。
本手冊提供滑鼠的使用說明與圖示，幫助使用者認識產品並快速上手，因此建議
您在使用產品前，先行閱讀本手冊。

1.左鍵 2.右鍵 3.滾輪
4.DPI 切換 5.側鍵 1 6.側鍵 2
7.龍形圖騰 LED 8.底部環形 LED 9.防滑側握

外  觀

電競滑鼠 多國語言使用手冊

包裝內容物

配備有 USB 連 接埠的個人電腦 Windows 10/8.1/8/7

系統需求

介面：USB

作業系統：Windows 10/8.1/8/7

規  格

按鍵數 : 6 鍵

感應器類型：光學感應器

解析度：400/ 800/ 1600 (預設)/ 3200/ 6400, 最大 7200 (軟體調整)

線材長度：2 公尺TPE 線材與鍍金 USB 接頭

外觀尺寸：119 x 67 x 42 mm 

DPI 切換鍵 + 左鍵 = 淡化速度（循環）
LED 背光調整

DPI 切換鍵 + 右鍵 = 亮度調整（循環）
DPI 切換鍵 + 滾輪 = 模式調整（循環）
DPI 切換鍵 + 側鍵 1 = 速度調整（循環）
DPI 切換鍵 + 側鍵 2 = 方向調整 / 色彩調整（循環）

1.左键 2.右键 3.滚轮
4.DPI 切换 5.侧键 1 6.侧键 2
7.龙形图腾 LED 8.底部环形 LED 9.防滑侧握

外  观

电竞鼠标 多国语言使用手册

包装内容物

配备有 USB 端口的个人计算机 Windows 10/8.1/8/7

系统需求

界面：USB

操作系统：Windows 10/8.1/8/7

规  格

按键数 : 6 键

传感器类型：光学传感器

分辨率：400/ 800/ 1600 (预设)/ 3200/ 6400, 最大7200 (软件调整)

线材长度：2 公尺TPE 线材与镀金 USB 接头

外观尺寸：119 x 67 x 42 mm 

DPI 切换键 + 左键 = 淡化速度（循环）
LED 背光调整

DPI 切换键 + 右键 = 亮度调整（循环）
DPI 切换键 + 滚轮 = 模式调整（循环）
DPI 切换键 + 侧键 1 = 速度调整（循环）
DPI 切换键 + 侧键 2 = 方向调整 / 色彩调整（循环）

简  介
感谢选用电竞系列产品 MSI Clutch GM50。此精心设计制作的专业电竞鼠标将带
给您愉悦与专业的个人计算机游戏使用体验。
本手册提供鼠标的使用说明与图标，帮助用户认识产品并快速上手，因此建议您
在使用产品前，先行阅读本手册。

Giới thiệu
Cảm ơn bạn đã lựa chọn chuột chơi game MSI Clutch GM50 có thiết kế tuyệt vời này để 
đồng hành cùng bạn. Chuột chơi game tinh tế này chắc chắn sẽ mang lại cho bạn những 
trải nghiệm thú vị và chuyên nghiệp trong các trò chơi trên PC.

Hướng dẫn này cung cấp chỉ dẫn và minh hoạ để giúp bạn tận dụng tối đa tính năng 
chuột, xin vui lòng đọc kĩ hướng dẫn này trước khi sử dụng.

1. Nút Trái 2. Nút Phải 3. Nút Cuộn
4. Nút nhanh DPI 5. Nút phụ 1 6. Nút phụ 2
7. LED Rồng 8. LED Đáy chuột 9. Bọc chống trượt

Tổng quan

Chuột Chơi game Hướng dẫn sử dụng nhanh đa ngôn ngữ

Nội dung đóng gói

PC có cổng USB Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Yêu cầu hệ thống

Giao diện : USB

Hệ điều hành : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Quy cách

Số lượng phím : 6

Loại cảm biến : Quang học

Chỉ số DPI : 400/ 800/ 1600 (mặc định)/ 3200/ 6400, cao nhất 7200 (theo phần mềm)

Chiều dài cáp : Cáp TPM 2M với đầu nối USB mạ vàng

Kích thước : 119 x 67 x 42 mm 

DPI + Nút Trái = Tốc độ Tắt dần (Tuần hoàn)
Điều chỉnh đèn LED chỉ thị

DPI + Nút Phải = Độ sáng (Tuần hoàn)
DPI + Nút Cuộn = Chế độ (Tuần hoàn)
DPI + Nút phụ 1 = Tốc độ (Tuần hoàn)
DPI + Nút phụ 2 = Hướng hoặc Màu (Tuần hoàn)

Pengenalan
Terimakasih telah memilih mouse gaming dengan desain memukau, MSI Clutch GM50, 
untuk menjadi teman bermain game Anda. Mouse gaming yang sangat indah ini sudah 
pasti akan memberikan pengalaman bermain game yang menyenangkan dan 
profesional untuk game-game PC Anda.
Panduan ini memberikan petunjuk dan ilustrasi untuk membantu Anda memperoleh 
manfaat maksimal dari mouse, dan Anda dianjurkan untuk membaca panduan ini 
sebelum menggunakannya.

1. Tombol Kiri 2. Tombol Kanan 3. Roda Gulir
4. Pengalih DPI 5. Tombol Samping 1 6. Tombol Samping 2
7. LED Dragon 8. LED Ring Bawah 9. Pegangan Samping Antislip

Ringkasan

Mouse GAMING Panduan Pengguna Cepat Multi Bahasa

Isi Kemasan

PC dengan port USB tersedia Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Persyaratan Sistem

Antarmuka : USB

Sistem Operasi : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Spesifikasi

Jumlah Tombol : 6

Tipe Sensor : Optik

Level DPI : 400/ 800/ 1600 (standar)/ 3200/ 6400, maks. 7200 (berdasarkan  perangkat lunak)

Panjang Kabel : Kabel TPE 2M dengan konektor USB pelat emas

Dimensi : 119 x 67 x 42 mm 

DPI + Tombol Kiri = Kecepatan Pudar (Siklus)
Penyesuaian Indikator LED

DPI + Tombol Kanan = Kecerahan (Siklus)
DPI + Roda Gulir = Mode (Siklus)
DPI + Tombol Samping 1 = Kecepatan (Siklus)
DPI + Tombol Samping 2 = Arah atau Warna (Siklus)

소개
놀라운 설계의 게이밍 마우스 MSI Clutch GM50을 선택해 주셔서 감사합니다. 이 정교한 
게이밍 마우스는 PC 게임에 만족스럽고 전문적인 경험을 선사할 것입니다.

본 설명서는 마우스를 최대한 활용할 수 있도록 설명과 그림을 제공합니다. 마우스를 
사용하기 전에 읽어주시기 바랍니다.

1. 왼쪽 버튼 2. 오른쪽 버튼 3. 스크롤 휠
4. DPI 스위치 5. 측면 버튼 1 6. 측면 버튼 2
7. 드래곤 LED 8. 하단 링 LED 9. 미끄럼 방지 측면 그립

개요

게이밍 마우스 다국어 빠른 사용 설명서

구성 물품

사용 가능한 USB 포트가 있는 PC Windows 10/8.1/8/7

시스템 요구 사항

인터페이스 : USB

운영 체제 : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

사양

키 갯수 : 6

센서 유형 : 광학

DPI 레벨 : 400/ 800/ 1600 (기본)/ 3200/ 6400, 최대 7200 (소프트웨어 지원)

케이블 길이 : 금도금 USB 커넥터 지원 2M TPE 케이블

크기 : 119 x 67 x 42 mm 

DPI + 왼쪽 버튼 = 페이드 아웃 속도 (사이클)
LED 표시등 조정

DPI + 오른쪽 버튼 = 밝기 (사이클)
DPI + 스크롤 휠 = 모드 (사이클)
DPI + 측면 버튼 1 = 속도 (사이클)
DPI + 측면 버튼 2 = 방향 또는 컬러 (사이클)

DPI + 左ボタン = フェードアウトスピード (サイクル)
LEDランプの調整

DPI + 右ボタン = 明るさ (サイクル)
DPI + スクロールホイール = モード (サイクル)
DPI + サイドボタン1 = スピード (サイクル)
DPI + サイドボタン2 = 方向または色 (サイクル)

1. 左ボタン 2. 右ボタン 3. スクロールホイール
4. DPI スイッチ 5. サイドボタン1 6. サイドボタン2
7. ドラゴン LED 8. 底部リング LED 9. 滑り止めサイドグリップ

はじめに
この素晴らしいデザインのゲーミングマウス、MSI Clutch GM50 をお買い上げいただき、
ありがとうございます。この洗練されたゲーミングマウスは、PC ゲームにおいて、快適でプロフェッショナル
な体験をお届けします。

本ガイドはマウスを最大限活用するための説明と図が記載されています。ご使用になる前に本ガイド
をお読みください。

概要

ゲーミングマウス 多言語クイックユーザーガイド

パッケージ内容

USB ポートを搭載した PC Windows 10/8.1/8/7

システム要件

インターフェイス : USB

オペレーティングシステム : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

仕様

キーの数 : 6

センサーのタイプ : 光学式

DPIレベル : 400/ 800/ 1600 (デフォルト)/ 3200/ 6400、最大7200 (ソフトウェアによる)

ケーブル長さ : 2M TPEケーブル、金メッキUSBコネクタ付き

寸法 : 119 x 67 x 42 mm

GAMING Mouse Multi-language Quick User Guide

Package Contents

PC with available USB port Windows 10/8.1/8/7

System Requirements

Interface : USB

Specifications

Operating System : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Number of Keys : 6

Sensor Type : Optical

DPI Level : 400/ 800/ 1600 (default)/ 3200/ 6400, max. 7200 (by software)

Cable Length : 2M TPE cable with gold-plated USB connector

Dimension : 119 x 67 x 42 mm 

DPI + Left Button = Fade Out speed (Cycle)

DPI + Right Button = Brightness (Cycle)

DPI + Scroll Wheel = Mode (Cycle)

DPI + Side Button 1 = Speed (Cycle)

DPI + Side Button 2 = Direction or Color (Cycle)

LED Indicators Adjustment

English English 繁體中文 简体中文

한국어 Bahasa Indonesia Tieng Viet日本語

Clutch 

GAMING MOUSE
GM50



Einleitung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Gaming Maus MSI Clutch GM50 mit tollem Design 
als Begleiter entschieden haben. Diese exquisite Gaming Maus wird Ihnen sicherlich 
eine angenehme und professionelle Erfahrung mit PC-Spielen bieten.
Diese Anleitung enthält Hinweise und Illustrationen, die Ihnen helfen, das Beste aus 
der Maus herauszuholen, und es wird empfohlen, diese Anleitung vor der Nutzung zu 
lesen.

1.Linke Taste 2.Rechte Taste 3.Scrollrad
4.DPI-Schalter 5.Seitentaste 1 6.Seitentaste 2
7.Drachen LED 8.Unterer Ring LED 9.Anti-Rutsch Seitengriff

Übersicht

GAMING Maus Mehrsprachige Kurzanleitung

Lieferumfang

PC mit freiem USB Port Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Systemanforderungen

Schnittstelle : USB

Betriebssystem : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Technische Daten

Anzahl Tasten : 6

Sensortyp : Optisch

DPI Stufe : 400/ 800/ 1600 (Standard)/ 3200/ 6400, max. 7200 (per Software)

Kabellänge : 2M TPE-Kabel mit vergoldetem USB-Stecker

Abmessungen : 119 x 67 x 42 mm

DPI + Linke Taste = Ausblendgeschwindigkeit (Wechselnd)
Einstellung der LED-Anzeigen

DPI + Rechts-Taste = Helligkeit (Wechselnd)
DPI + Scrollrad = Modus (Wechselnd)
DPI + Seitentaste 1 = Geschwindigkeit (Wechselnd)
DPI + Seitentaste 2 = Richtung oder Farbe (Wechselnd)

Giriş
Harika tasarıma sahip MSI Clutch GM50 oyun faresini seçtiğiniz için teşekkür ederiz. 
Bu zarif oyun faresi, bilgisayar oyunlarında size kesinlikle zevkli ve profesyonel bir 
deneyim yaşatacak.
Bu kılavuz, fareden en iyi biçimde yararlanmanıza yardımcı olacak yönergeler ve 
gösterimler sağlar; kullanmadan önce bu kılavuzu okumanız önerilir.

1.Sol işaretçi düğmesi 2.Sağ İşaret Düğmesi 3.Kaydırma Tekeri
4.DPI Anahtarı 5.Yan Düğme 1 6.Yan Düğme 2
7.Ejderha LED'i 8.Alt Halka LED'i 9.Kayma önleyici yan kavrama

Genel Bakış

Oyun Faresi Çok Dilli Hızlı Başlangıç Kılavuzu

Paket İçeriği

Kullanılabilir USB bağlantı noktası bulunan bilgisayar Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Sistem Gereksinimleri

Arabirim : USB

İşletim Sistemi : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Teknik Özellikler 

Tuş Sayısı : 6

Algılayıcı Tipi : Optik

DPI Düzeyi : 400/ 800/ 1600 (varsayılan)/ 3200/ 6400, en fazla 7200 (yazılımla)

Kablo Uzunluğu : Altın kaplama USB bağlayıcılı 2 m TPE kablosu

Boyutlar : 119 x 67 x 42 mm 

DPI + Sol Düğme = Kararma hızı (Döngü)
LED Göstergelerin Ayarı

DPI + Sağ Düğme = Parlaklık (Döngü)
DPI + Kaydırma Tekeri = Mod (Döngü)
DPI + Yan Düğme 1 = Hız (Döngü)
DPI + Yan Düğme 2 = Yön veya Renk (Döngü)

Wprowadzenie
Dziękujemy za wybór myszy gamingowej MSI Clutch GM50 o jakże zadziwiającej i 
niepowtarzanej konstrukcji. Ta niesamowita mysz gamingowa z pewnością zapewni Ci 
niezapomniane chwile podczas grania na komputerach PC.
Niniejszy podręcznik zawiera instrukcje i ilustracje, które na pewno okażą się pomocne 
dla pełnego wykorzystania wszystkich funkcjonalności oferowanych przez mysz. Przed 
rozpoczęciem użytkowania myszy zalecamy zapoznać się z treścią tego podręcznika.

1.Lewy przycisk 2.Prawy przycisk 3.Kółko przewijania
4.Przełącznik DPI 5.Przycisk boczny 1 6.Przycisk boczny 2
7.Dioda LED Dragon     8.Dioda LED pierścienia dolnego    9.Uchwyt antypoślizgowy

Omówienie

Mysz gamingowa Podręcznik szybkiego startu (wersja wielojęzykowa)

Zawartość opakowania

Komputer PC z dostępnym portem USB Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Wymagania systemowe

Złącze : USB

System operacyjny : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Dane techniczne

Liczba przycisków : 6

Typ czujnika : Optyczny

Poziom DPI : 400/ 800/ 1600 (domyślny) / 3200 / 6400, maks. 7200 (przy użyciu oprogramowania)

Długość kabla : 2M; kabel TPE z pozłacanym złączem USB

Wymiary : 119 x 67 x 42 mm

DPI + lewy przycisk = szybkość przyciemniania (cykl)
Regulacja wskaźników LED

DPI + prawy przycisk = jasność (cykl)
DPI + kółka przewijania = tryb pracy (cykl)
DPI + przycisk boczny 1 = szybkość (cykl)
DPI + przycisk boczny 2 = kierunek lub kolor (cykl)

Introdução
Obrigada por escolher o rato para jogo com um design maravilhoso, MSI Clutch GM50, 
como sua companhia. Este rato para jogo requintado irá proporcionar-lhe uma 
experiência sem igual e profissional nos jogos de computador.

Este guia fornece-lhe instruções e ilustrações para o ajudar a obter o máximo do rato, e
recomendamos a leitura deste guia antes de o utilizar.

1.Botão esquerdo 2.Botão direito 3.Roda deslizante
4.Interruptor DPI 5.Botão lateral 1 6.Botão lateral 2
7.LED Dragon 8.LED anel inferior 9.Aderência lateral anti-deslizante

Visão geral 

Rato para JOGO Guia de utilizador rápido com vários idiomas

Conteúdo da embalagem

Computador com porta USB disponível Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Requisitos do sistema

Interface : USB

Sistema Operativo : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Especificações

Número de teclas : 6

Tipo de sensor : Óptico

Nível DPI : 400/ 800/ 1600 (pré-definido)/ 3200/ 6400, máx. 7200 (por software)

Comprimento do cabo : Cabo TPE 2M com conector USB banhado a ouro

Dimensão : 119 x 67 x 42 mm

DPI + Botão esquerdo = Velocidade Fade Out (Desaparecer) (Ciclo)
Ajuste dos indicadores LED

DPI + Botão direito = Brilho (Ciclo)
DPI + Roda deslizante = Modo (Ciclo)
DPI + Botão lateral 1 = Velocidade (Ciclo)
DPI + Botão lateral 2 = Direcção ou Cor (Ciclo)

Inleiding
Bedankt voor het kiezen van deze gaming mouse met een schitterend ontwerp, MSI 
Clutch GM50, die je vergezelt. Dit uitzonderlijke toetsenbord voor gamen zal je een 
geweldige en professionele ervaring bieden in PC games.

Deze handleiding biedt instructies en illustraties om je op weg te helpen om zoveel 
mogelijk uit je toetsenbord te halen en het wordt aangeraden om deze handleiding voor 
gebruik te lezen.

1.Knop Links 2.Knop Rechts 3.Scrollwiel
4.DPI-schakelaar 5.Zijknop 1 6.Zijknop 2
7.Dragon LED 8.Bottom Ring LED 9.Anti-slip Sidegrip

Overzicht

GAMING Mouse Snelstartgids in meerdere talen

Inhoud van het pakket

PC met beschikbare USB-poort Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Systeemvereisten

Interface : USB

Besturingssysteem : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Specificaties

Aantal toetsen : 6

Type sensor : Optisch

DPI-niveau : 400/ 800/ 1600 (standaard)/ 3200/ 6400, max. 7200(door software)

Kabellengte : 2M TPE-kabel met vergulde USB-connector

Afmetingen : 119 x 67 x 42 mm

DPI + Linker knop = Fade-out snelheid (Cyclus)
LED Indicatoren instelling

DPI + Rechter knop = Helderheid (Cyclus)
DPI + Scrollwiel = Modus (Cyclus)
DPI + Zijknop 1 = Snelheid (Cyclus)
DPI + Zijknop 2 = Richting of kleur (Cyclus)

Introducción
Gracias por elegir el ratón para juegos con un diseño maravilloso, MSI Clutch GM50, 
para que sea su compañero. Este exquisito ratón para juegos le dará una experiencia 
encantadora y profesional en los juegos de PC.
Esta guía proporciona instrucciones e ilustraciones para ayudarle a aprovechar al 
máximo el ratón y se recomienda leer esta guía antes de usarlo.

1.Botón izquierdo 2.Botón derecho 3.Rueda de desplazamiento
4.Interruptor DPI 5.otón lateral 1 6.Botón lateral 2
7.LED de dragón 8.LED anillo inferior 9.Lateral antideslizante

Información general 

Ratón GAMING Guía de instalación rápida en varios idiomas

Contenido del paquete

PC con puerto USB disponible Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Requisitos del sistema

Interfaz : USB

Sistema operativo : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Especificaciones

Número de teclas : 6

Tipo de sensor : Óptico

Nivel DPI : 400/ 800/ 1600 (predeterminado)/ 3200/ 6400, máx. 7200 (por software)

Longitud del cable : Cable de 2M TPE con conector USB chapado en oro

Dimensiones : 119 x 67 x 42 mm 

DPI + botón izquierdo = disminuir velocidad (ciclo)
Ajuste de los indicadores LED

DPI + botón derecho = brillo (ciclo)
DPI + rueda de desplazamiento = modo (ciclo)
DPI + botón lateral 1 = velocidad (ciclo)
DPI + botón lateral 2 = dirección o color (ciclo)

Introduzione
Grazie per aver scelto come compagno di gioco MSI Clutch GM50, il mouse da gioco 
dal meraviglioso design. Questo squisito mouse da gioco vi darà sicuramente 
un'esperienza di gioco per PC deliziosa e professionale.

Questa guida fornisce istruzioni e illustrazioni per aiutarvi ad ottenere il massimo dal 
mouse, ed è consigliabile leggere questa guida prima di utilizzarla.

1.Tasto Sinistra 2.Tasto Destra 3.Rotella di scorrimento
4.Interruttore DPI 5.Pulsante laterale 1 6.Pulsante laterale 2
7.LED Drago 8.LED anello inferiore 9.Presa laterale antiscivolo

Descrizione

Mouse da GIOCO Guida rapida per l'utente multilingue

Contenuto della confezione

PC con porta USB disponibile Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Requisiti di sistema

Interfaccia : USB

Sistema operativo : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Specifiche

Numero di tasti : 6

Tipo di sensore : Ottico

Livello DPI : 400/ 800/ 1600 (predefinito)/ 3200/ 6400, max. 7200 (per software)

Lunghezza del cavo : Cavo TPE 2M con connettore USB placcato oro

Dimensioni : 119 x 67 x 42 mm 

DPI + pulsante sinistro = Velocità dissolvenza (Ciclo)
Regolazione degli indicatori LED

DPI + pulsante destro = Luminosità (Ciclo)
DPI + Rotella di scorrimento = Modalità (Ciclo)
DPI + Pulsante laterale 1 = Velocità (Ciclo)
DPI + Pulsante laterale 2 = Direzione o Colore (Ciclo)

Введение
Благодарим вас за выбор чудесно сконструированной игровой мыши MSI Clutch 
GM50 в качестве своего компаньона. Эта эксклюзивная игровая мышь позволит 
вам профессионально и с удовольствием играть в компьютерные игры.
В данном иллюстрированном руководстве приведены важные указания, которые 
помогут вам использовать мышь с максимальной эффективностью. 
Перед использованием мыши рекомендуется внимательно прочесть это 
руководство.

1.Левая кнопка 2.Правая кнопка 3.Колесо прокрутки
4.Кнопка DPI 5.Боковая кнопка 1 6.Боковая кнопка 2
7.СД Dragon 8.СД нижнего кольца 9.Нескользящий боковой захват

Основные элементы

Игровая мышь Многоязычное краткое руководство

Комплект поставки

ПК со свободным USB-портом Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Системные требования

Интерфейс : USB

Операционная система : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Технические характеристики

Количество клавиш : 6

Тип датчика : оптический

Уровень DPI : 400, 800, 1600 (по умолчанию), 3200, 6400, макс. 7200 (программир.)

Длина кабеля : 2 м (ТЭП-кабель с USB-разъемом с позол. контактами)

Размеры : 119 x 67 x 42 мм 

DPI + левая кнопка = скорость угасания (цикл. выбор)
Регулировка СД-подсветки

DPI + правая кнопка = яркость (цикл. выбор)
DPI + колесо прокрутки = режим (цикл. выбор)
DPI + боковая кнопка 1 = скорость (цикл. выбор)
DPI + боковая кнопка 2 = направление или цвет (цикл. выбор)

Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi la souris de jeu au magnifique design, MSI Clutch GM50, comme 
compagnon. Cette superbe souris de jeu vous offrira une expérience merveilleuse et 
professionnelle dans les jeux PC.
Ce guide fournit des instructions et des illustrations pour vous aider à profiter au 
maximum de la souris, aussi est-il recommandé de lire ce guide avant l'utilisation.

1.Bouton gauche 2.Bouton droit 3.Molette
4.Commutateur DPI   5.Bouton latéral 1 6.Bouton latéral 2
7.LED Dragon 8.LED de bague inférieure      9.Poignée latérale antidérapante

Vue d'ensemble

Souris DE JEU Guide de l'utilisateur rapide multilingue

Contenu de l'emballage

PC avec port USB disponible Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Configuration requise

Interface : USB

Système d'exploitation : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Spécifications

Nombre de touches : 6

Type de capteur : Optique

Niveau DPI : 400/ 800/ 1600 (par défaut)/ 3200/ 6400, max. 7200 (par logiciel)

Longueur de câble : Câble TPE 2M avec connecteur USB plaqué or

Dimension : 119 x 67 x 42 mm

DPI + bouton gauche = Vitesse de fondu (Cycle)
Réglage des indicateurs LED

DPI + bouton droit = Luminosité (Cycle)
DPI + Molette de défilement = Mode (Cycle)
DPI + Bouton latéral 1 = Vitesse (Cycle)
DPI + Bouton latéral 2 = Direction ou couleur (Cycle)
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備考 1.  〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。

備考 2.  〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

連接線

設備名稱：滑鼠                    型號（型式）：GM50 

單元

限用物質及其化學符號

鉛
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

O

O

O

O

鎘
(Cd)

電路板組件

外殼

滾輪裝置

限用物質含有情況標示聲明書 RoHS Statements 

产品中有毒有害物质或元素的名称及含量

O O O O O印刷电路板组件* O

O O O O O外壳及附件 O

有害物质

多溴联苯
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
（Cr (VI)）

部件名称

○：表示该有毒有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 SJ/T11363 2006 标准规定
        的限量要求以下。
×：表示该有毒有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 SJ/T11363 2006 标
       准规定的限量要求。
* 印刷电路板组件: 包括印刷电路板及其零部件、电子元器件等。

表中标有 ”X”的所有部件都符合欧盟 ROHS 法规。

在中华人民共和国境内销售的电子信息产品必须标示此标志，标志内的数字表示在
正常的使用状态下的产品环保使用年限。10
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